Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Zamboanga Peninsula, Region IX
Division of Zamboanga del Norte
Dipolog City 7100

MEMORANDUM

To : All Public Schools District Supervisors

Eleinentary & Scoondaly Sciovl ricaus
Master Teachers

From The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Subject: SUBMISSION OF THE ASSIGNED INSTRUCTIONAL PLANS IN ALL
SUBJECT AREAS

Date April 12, 2019

1. As agreed during the Division Training on the Learning Partnership Program (LPP-PHASE 2),
the final submission of the Instructional Plans prepared by the participants in all subject areas was
supposed to be last March 20, 2019. However, due to some considerations specially that teachers were
loaded with paper works in March, an extension was considered and the final submission is due on or
before May 3, 2019

2, The purpose of this extension is to give exira time among teacher-writers to polish their work
and for this office to determine a team of evaluators per subject area to quality assure this material leading
to the revision and utilization of this Instructional Plans.

3. Be guided with this agreement during the training in all subject areas and assigned grade level
per quarter and weeks, viz:

Batch __Assigned Quarters Assigned Weeks |
QuarterI All weeks
I - Quarter 4 Weeks 1 to 3
I ~ Quarter 2 All weeks
Quarter 4 Weeks 4 to 6
Quarter3 All weeks
m _Quarter 4 Weeks 7 to 10
4. For guidance and compliance.
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Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum dated April 12, 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL

(BATCH 1)

(Focus: Quarter I (All weeks) & Quarter IV (Weeks 1 to 3)

GRADE 1

Marlene M. Gonzales
GRADE I

Juvelyn E. Reyes
GRADE III

Meriam M. Rimpos
GRADE IV

Emesto E. Recafia
Joel B. Gonzales

GRADE V

Guillerma M. Cinco
Marlene Samuel

GRADE VI
Carmelinda O. Galleposo

Sahlee R. Mandag
Elyn S. Dinglasa

Baliguian District

Siocon District

Gutalac [ District

Liloy II District
Godod District

Godod District
Sirawai District

Tampilisan District
Gutalac I District
Labason District

0995-881-1022

0926-895-9736

0966-724-5436

0909-505-0776
0927-388-9312

0935-386-6270
0926-126-4085

0935-616-4034
0975-832-1865
0926-911-3014



Enclosure No. 2 to Division Memorandum dated April 12, 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL

(BATCH 2)

(Focus: Quarter 2 (All weeks) & Quarter 4 (Weeks 4 to 6)

GRADE 1

Razel Vallejo
Janet T. Agura

GRADE II

Erlinda Fontanilla
Ma Nympha G. Fiel

GRADE III

Susan Simbajon
Merlita Medija

GRADE 1V
Mila Ponce
Evelyn Obordo
Arlene N. Zamoras

GRADE V

Arlene Barinaga
Sylvia E. Calunsag

GRADE VI

Perlita D. Gerzon
Juliet Ochotorena

Sindangan South
Sindangan South

Ponot District
Katipunan II District

Liloy I District
Salug I District

Siayan District
Salug II District
Bacungan District

Sindangan Central
Sindangan North

Katipunan I District
Roxas I District

1

0926-283-6962
0917-113-2594

0938-968-9815
0930-634-5750

0975-321-4964
0975-139-7091

0945-231-4066
0926-344-4503
0935-426-5847

0995-897-6167
0921-865-7332

0905-349-8749
0909-900-2919



Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memorandum dated April 12, 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL

(BATCH 3)

(Focus: Quarter 3 (All weeks) & Quarter IV (Weeks 7-10)

GRADE 1
Zita C. Basong
GRADE II

Anecita S. Lausa
Lourdes E. Necessario

GRADE III

Josephine Z. Hibaya
Agnes R. Ando

GRADE IV

Mariluz M. Molavizar
Nerva J. Tanzo

GRADE V

Elaine Marie E. Santander
Merilyn S. Nugas

GRADE VI

Nimfa F. Agustin
Roselyn A. Samong

Mutia District

Pifian District
Sibutad District

Polanco I District
Sergio Osmefia |

La Libertad District
Sergio Osmeiia 11

Roxas I District
Rizal District

Polanco I District
Manukan 1 District

0918-715-4268

0907-553-9088
0916-110-4252

0948-013-1311
0907-179-4246

0930-987-9848
0910-695-5987

0910-512-1524
0920-797-8958

0910-715-1537
0950-774-9639



