

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Zamboanga Peninsula, Region IX Division of Zamboanga del Norte Dipolog City 7100



MEMORANDUM

To

All Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary & Secondary School Heads

Master Teachers

From:

The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Subject:

SUBMISSION OF THE ASSIGNED INSTRUCTIONAL PLANS IN ALL

SUBJECT AREAS

Date

April 12, 2019

- 1. As agreed during the Division Training on the Learning Partnership Program (LPP-PHASE 2), the final submission of the Instructional Plans prepared by the participants in all subject areas was supposed to be last March 20, 2019. However, due to some considerations specially that teachers were loaded with paper works in March, an extension was considered and the final submission is due on or before May 3, 2019
- 2. The purpose of this extension is to give extra time among teacher-writers to polish their work and for this office to determine a team of evaluators per subject area to quality assure this material leading to the revision and utilization of this Instructional Plans.
- 3. Be guided with this agreement during the training in all subject areas and assigned grade level per quarter and weeks, viz:

Batch	Assigned Quarters	Assigned Weeks		
7	Quarter I	All weeks		
1	Quarter 4	Weeks 1 to 3		
П	Quarter 2	All weeks		
	Quarter 4	Weeks 4 to 6		
TTT	Quarter 3	All weeks		
111	Quarter 4	Weeks 7 to 10		

4. For guidance and compliance.

PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE Schools Division Superintendent A - 4.

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL (BATCH 1)

(Focus: Quarter I (All weeks) & Quarter IV (Weeks 1 to 3)

ATTO.	TO HE OF
0 - 15-8 /	I BBB. I
A R B W	* 11 5 11 7 1

	Marlene M. Gonzales	œ.	Baliguian District	-	0995-881-1022
GRA	DE II				
	Juvelyn E. Reyes		Siocon District	-	0926-895-9736
GRADE III					
	Meriam M. Rimpos	-	Gutalac I District	-	0966-724-5436
GRADE IV					
	Ernesto E. Recaña Joel B. Gonzales	-	Liloy II District Godod District	-	0909-505-0776 0927-388-9312
GRADE V					
	Guillerma M. Cinco Marlene Samuel	-	Godod District Sirawai District	-	0935-386-6270 0926-126-4085
GRADE VI					
	Carmelinda O. Galleposo Sahlee R. Mandag Elyn S. Dinglasa	-	Tampilisan District Gutalac II District Labason District	:	0935-616-4084 0975-832-1865 0926-911-3014

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL (BATCH 2)

(Focus: Quarter 2 (All weeks) & Quarter 4 (Weeks 4 to 6)

GRADE 1

	Razel Vallejo Janet T. Agura	-	Sindangan South Sindangan South	-	0926-283-6962 0917-113-2594
GRAI	DE 11				
	Erlinda Fontanilla Ma Nympha G. Fiel	-	Ponot District Katipunan II District	-	0938-968-9815 0930-634-5750
GRADE III					
	Susan Simbajon Merlita Medija	-	Liloy I District Salug I District	-	0975-321-4964 0975-139-7091
GRADE IV					
	Mila Ponce Evelyn Obordo Arlene N. Zamoras	-	Siayan District Salug II District Bacungan District	-	0945-231-4066 0926-344-4503 0935-426-5847
GRADE V					
	Arlene Barinaga Sylvia E. Calunsag	-	Sindangan Central Sindangan North	-	0995-897-6167 0921-865-7332
GRADE VI					
	Perlita D. Gerzon Juliet Ochotorena	-	Katipunan I District Roxas II District	-	0905-349-8749 0909-900-2919

Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memorandum dated April 12, 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF ENGLISH WRITERS BY GRADE LEVEL (BATCH 3)

(Focus: Quarter 3 (All weeks) & Quarter IV (Weeks 7-10)

GRADE 1

	Zita C. Basong	-	Mutia District	-	0918-715-4268
GRA	DE II				
	Anecita S. Lausa Lourdes E. Necessario	-	Piñan District Sibutad District	-	0907-553-9088 0916-110-4252
GRA	DE III				
	Josephine Z. Hibaya Agnes R. Ando	-	Polanco II District Sergio Osmeña I	-	0948-013-1311 0907-179-4246
GRADE IV					
	Mariluz M. Molavizar Nerva J. Tanzo	-	La Libertad District Sergio Osmeña II	-	0930-987-9848 0910-695-5987
GRADE V					
	Elaine Marie E. Santander Merilyn S. Nugas	-	Roxas I District Rizal District	-	0910-512-1524 0920-797-8958
GRADE VI					
	Nimfa F. Agustin Roselyn A. Samong	-	Polanco I District Manukan I District	-	0910-715-1537 0950-774-9689